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OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL OF TEXAS
AUSTIN

mc.m
ATTORNEY GENERAL

stats Board of Barber Exsainers
sustin, Texas '

Centleman:
Opinion Fo. 0-1657
Re: Application of Senate §111 Xo., 190,
46th Larislatu - - kr Cession,
Berbor Exanin-
This will acknowledge ro of
tiovember 6, 1939 finsnce=-
ed entirely by funds collectad vers of
this State, depoasited in a 1 the State Treasury,
end thet no part of the expddsex ur Board is pald fron
the Jeneral Revenue Fund of ; Toxas, and aak the
opinion of this department upo utstion whether, in view
of such facts, Senate } v AL ssed by the 46th Leglis-

lature, anplies to ¥yo

the Federal government,
nothing herein ghall be con-

HRoor by which such wrants are made,
‘allso apply to all speceial emergency
State funds."

: 7ce "gaeneral approprimtion funds" was appar-
enuly intenae' ¥7 the Legislature to refer to the General
revenue ¥und. If it had been the leglislative intent to apply
the Act also to State departments: suopo:ted exclusively by
anpranriauiona from gpeciel funds, fceg, and local receipts,
it would seex that the Legislature would merely have provided
thet the ﬁot should apply to ell State departments exoept the
eCucational institutlons of the State,
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v's therefore construe the Act as exocluding from
ite one;atio1 those State departments whlch are finencaed
exclusively from spceial funds. Therefore, in our opinion,
the provisions of Senate B1ll No., 190 do not apply to the
- state Board of Barber. Exaulners,

Yours very truly

 ATTORNLY GENERAL OF TEXAS

By ’inééaRLmaébldb/
k., W. Fairchild
Assistant
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